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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Flamboro Downs  

Date     Sunday, 19 Feb 2023 Post Time 18:55 

Weather   Clear 4C 

Track Condition Fast  

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  94 

Mutual Handle $579,227 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Fenton Platts Kelly Counsell (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Andrew Van’t Wout is training. 
 
Security report #4023 was received from Flamboro Downs. Jeffrey Hunt was found to be in 
violation of AGCO rule 6.17 (misconduct). Monetary penalty of $200. Ruling #2059110. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Reviewed the break after the stat by #6 Raise You Twenty, the horse made a break and 
finished with broken equipment (head check). 
 
Race 2 Inquiry. Reviewed the break by #5 Mach Jacobs. No violations if the breaking rule. #5 
did finish with broken equipment (head pole). 
Video- https://youtu.be/GylWOu-PjOg 
 
Race 3 Reviewed the break at the finish by #4 Oh Lina. #4 finished 5th and was placed 6th for a 
lapped-on break. 
 
Race 4 Inquiry at the start, #4 Tymal Ladylike made a break and was inside the fair start pole. 
Reviewed the breaks by #’s 2,3,8, and 9. #2 Maya Holiday finished 7th and was placed 9th for an 
extended break, all other breaker committed no violations. 
Video- https://youtu.be/TggYmFP3azg 
 
Race 5 Clear 
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Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Inquiry in the last turn. #2 Mo Better was inside 1 pylon and over 1 pylon, no violation. 
Video- https://youtu.be/QMaqn5gDqAw 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Inquiry at the start. #1 Allgonowhoa had broken equipment before the start (Buxton). 
Refund $29,500 
Video- https://youtu.be/SRH77k_wiDs 
 
Race 11 Inquiry at the start. Reviewed the break by #1 LA Women, no violations, finished 1st. 
Video- https://youtu.be/NE1DuQxP15o 
 
 
Claim 
Race 2 Mach Jacobs $9,500 Kim Smith owns and trains. 
 
 
 


